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Specifications

3299TT

Height

Length

Width

Raw Power

DC

Operating Humidity
Operating Temp
Max Power

Max Current

1.74in (44.2mm)

24in (609.6.4mm)
18.95in (481.33mm)
46.50 Watts

1NN_2AN\/ RN_ANH= 2_1A
36--72V, 6-3A

5%-95%

0°-40°C

33.97 Watts

0.34A@ 100VAC
0.94A @36VDC

Immunity

1.74in (44.2mm)
12.21in(310.13mm)
8.65in(219.71mm)

29.69 W

90-264V, 47-63Hz, 1.5A (max)
*external AC power supply unit

5%-95%
0°-40°C
29.69 W

0.24A @9OVAC

Emissions

FCC Part 15B, ICES 003, EN55032

EN55024

Certifications

UL/CSA 60950-1, EN 60950-1, IEC 60950-1
CB Scheme with all country differences

Ordering Details

Part Number

North America (NRTL)

European Union (EU)

VCCI (Japan)

Part Number

2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive
2014/30/EU EMC Directive
2011/65/EU RoHS Directive
2012/19/EU WEEE Directive

3299TT

3299-MN-AC

3299-MN-DC

3299-SG-TX-2B

3299-SG-SX-2B**

3299-SG-LX-2B

* Appliance port transceivers ordered separately

3299 mainchassisAC, includestwo

internal power supplies and four fixed SFP+
aggregation/uplink ports. Transceiver ports
sold separately

3299 mainchassis DC, includes two

internal power supplies and four fixed SFP+
aggregation/uplink ports. Transceiver ports
sold separately

Two bypass segments 1000Base-T module.
Each segmentincludes two network ports and
two appliance ports

Twobypasssegments 1GbEmodule. Each
segment includes two SX 50/125 network
portsandtwoappliance ports.*

Two bypass segments 1GbE module. Each
segmentincludes two LX network ports and
two appliance ports.*

** Can be ordered with 62.5/125

3299TT-SG-2TX

3299-EXT-PSU

3299TT (smallform factor of 1/2 rack space)
with dual copper bypass segments.

3299 external AC power supply unit
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